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CALL for Summer 2024 Issue  
 

This CALL is for general submissions for an occasional Summer Issue suitable for the 

journal’s traditional content and ethos.  

We welcome cross-disciplinary articles as well as individual papers. 

Authors who would like to discuss a proposal should contact one of the following editors: 

Anne Murphy  anne.murphy@tudublin.ie 
Ray English  ray.english@tudublin.ie 
Anne Greene  anne.greene@tudublin.ie 
Phil Hanlon     philhanlon9@gmail.com 
Kathleen Farrell  kathleen.farrell@tudublin.ie 
Brendan Devlin  brendan.devlin@TUDublin.ie 
Garrett Keenaghan garrett.keenaghan@TUDublin.ie 
Aidan Kenny  aidan.kenny@tudublin.ie 

 

 

DEADLINE for submissions:  

                                        Monday 27 May 2024 

 

Length of contributions 

Level3 is an online journal, so we are flexible with regard to the length of scientific articles, 

reports and other items. The following guidelines should help authors: 

 

Full scientific articles:   5,000 – 6,000 words including references and appendices. 
Reports:  up to 8,000 words, larger if approved by the editors. 
Analytical think-pieces:  1,000 – 2,000 words. 
 
Please submit items in Word without a track-changes setting. 
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Author names 
Author names and approved affiliation should be included immediately following the title. 
Collaborating authors should check that all agree to submitting the item to Level3. 
 
Email addresses of authors are required ONLY for communication with editors. 

 

Abstract - A short abstract should follow author names. 

 

Languages – Authors who do not use either Irish or English as a first language may submit 

items in their first language provided there is an accurate English translation with it. We 

copy-edit and format the Irish and English versions only. 

 

Copyright  -  Copyright remains with authors.  
 
 
 ‘Second’ publications – Authors may submit relevant items which have been published 
previously provided they have appropriate permissions. Such items are identified in Level3 
Issues. 
 
 
Ethical responsibility 

Authors are responsible for the accuracy of their own writings and for ensuring that they have 

all relevant permissions to submit writing generated with others. Authors are responsible for 

any consequences that arise from content inaccuracies or from inadequate 

acknowledgements. It is procedurally difficult to alter items after publication online. 

 

Peer review 

Articles may be peer reviewed if authors request it. Peer-reviewed articles are identified as 

such. 

 

 

Style Guide – as outlined on the Level3 website https://arrow.tudublin.ie/level3/ 

 

Copy-editing and formatting will be done by the Level3 team. 

Authors will normally receive a final version before publication and should normally confirm 

their approval of that version. 

Please send final items to the Level3 main editor:   anne.murphy@TUDublin.ie                                                    
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